

Non-Resident Nepali Association National Coordination Council of USA

National Election Commission

Chief- Election Commissioner: Bandita Sharma Dahal ESQ. (VA) Members: Anjan Shrestha (NY), Bhuwan Gurung (MA), Biswa Baral (NJ)

Date: July 4th, 2017

Announcement of Elections for the term 2017-2019

The Election Commission of NRN NCC of USA invites nominations for the term 2017-2019, from interested and eligible individual members of NRN NCC of USA for the following positions. The nominations must be submitted along with the applicable fee and a notarized copy of the supporting document(s) as mentioned in the nomination form. The Election Commission must receive all (National, State & ICC) nominations by July 8th, 2017 at 11:59:00 PM(EST). **One candidate can only file for one position.** The following elections are organized in accordance with the current bylaws of NRN NCC of USA. For additional details, please read the bylaws at www.nrnnccusa.org.

Positions to be filled:

NRN NCC of USA National Positions-23

Positions		Nomination Fee
1.	President- 1	\$1000
2.	Senior Vice President- 1	\$800
3.	North-Eastern Regional Vice President-1	\$700
4.	Midwest Regional Vice President-1	\$700
5.	South Regional Vice President-1	\$700
6.	West Regional Vice President-1	\$700
7.	General Secretary-1	\$700
8.	Secretary-1	\$600
9.	Treasurer-1	\$600
10.	Joint Treasurer-1	\$500
11.	Youth Coordinator-1	\$500
12.	Women Coordinator-1	\$500
13.	Directors/Board Members-11	\$400

NRN International Coordination Council (NRN-ICC) Member Positions-8

Positions Nomination Fee

1. NRN ICC member-8 \$500



Non-Resident Nepali Association National Coordination Council of USA

National Election Commission

Chief- Election Commissioner: Bandita Sharma Dahal ESQ. (VA) Members: Anjan Shrestha (NY), Bhuwan Gurung (MA), Biswa Baral (NJ)

NRN NCC of USA State Chapter Positions-11

Positions		Nomination Fee
2.	Chapter President-1	\$500
3.	Chapter Vice President-1	\$400
4.	Chapter Secretary-1	\$350
5.	Chapter Treasurer-1	\$300
6.	Chapter Woman Coordinator-1	\$300
7.	Chapter Youth Coordinator-1	\$300
8.	Chapter Board Members-5	\$200

Note: State Chapter elections will be held for the following 26 states:

(California, Colorado, Connecticut, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kentucky, Louisiana, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania, Texas, Virginia, Washington, Wisconsin)

All interested members should read the related bylaws of the NRN NCC of USA (https://nrnnccusa.org/bylaws-2017/) to determine eligibility before filing nominations for any position.

Election schedule with important deadlines:

- ❖ July 4th, 2017: Final Voter List Publication
- ❖ July 4th 8th, 2017: Nomination Filing. (Must be emailed by July 8th, 2017 then paper copies must be reached to Election commission by July 13th, 2017)
 See below: How to submit the Nomination.

Any nominations submitted after this time will be discarded.

- ❖ July 18th, 2017: Candidate List Publication. Any candidate that wishes to withdraw must do so by July 24rd, 2017 before midnight EST.
- ❖ July 29th, 2017: Final List Publication



Non-Resident Nepali Association National Coordination Council of USA

National Election Commission

Chief- Election Commissioner: Bandita Sharma Dahal ESQ. (VA) Members: Anjan Shrestha (NY), Bhuwan Gurung (MA), Biswa Baral (NJ)

❖ August 11th-12th, 2017: Election Day

❖ August 19th, 2017: Election Results Released

❖ August 20th, 2017: Certificate and Oath

How to submit the nomination form:

- Print and fill out the nomination form

- Write statement and sign

- Deposit the fee for nomination to the following account.

Payable to: NRN NCC OF USA Election Account

Account Number: 488047093870

Bank Name: Bank of America

- Notarize all the supporting documents including the form and statement.
- Scan and email to <u>nec.nrnnccusa@gmail.com</u> before **July 8th**, **2017** midnight (EST)
- Mail all the notarized hard copies to Office of National Election Commission (Must be received by **July 13**th, **2017**):

Office of National Election Commission, NRNNCCUSA

c/o Dahal Law Associates, LLC.,

6066 Leesburg Pike, Fourth Floor,

Falls Church, VA 22041